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City of Angels Cross Country Invita�onal

October 21, 2017

Results By Royal Results h�p://www.royalresults.com

Final Team Results - Boys

JV Boys

Team - James Logan Finish Posi�on - 1

Team Score (places): 30 Team Score (�mes): 56:06.7 Ave Time:11:13.3

Pos Bib No Name Grade O'All Place Cum Place Time Cum Time Time Back
1 517 Sam Spro�e 12 2 2 10:51.5 10:51.5 0:10.0
2 522 Ricky Townsend 11 3 5 10:56.7 21:48.2 0:15.2
3 488 Noel Austria 11 6 11 11:12.9 33:01.2 0:31.4
4 513 Lloyd Pagsolingan 11 7 18 11:26.8 44:28.0 0:45.3
5 511 Ma�hew Morano 11 12 30 11:38.7 56:06.7 0:57.2
6 521 Jared Tansimore 11 (13) (43) 11:41.5 1:07:48.3 1:00.0
7 520 Evan Tansimore 12 (17) (60) 11:54.2 1:19:42.5 1:12.7
8 489 Ajay Booter 12 More Than 7  11:54.3 1:31:36.9 1:12.8
9 519 Colin Tansimore 11 More Than 7  11:56.6 1:43:33.5 1:15.1

10 504 Navjot Lola 11 More Than 7  11:57.5 1:55:31.0 1:16.0
11 514 Mauricio Picado 12 More Than 7  11:58.0 2:07:29.1 1:16.5
12 502 Jonathan Kha 11 More Than 7  11:58.5 2:19:27.6 1:17.0
13 523 Gary Zhang 12 More Than 7  12:27.1 2:31:54.8 1:45.6
14 494 Alex Devlin 12 More Than 7  12:27.2 2:44:22.0 1:45.7
15 507 Vahn Carlos Manuel 11 More Than 7  12:30.9 2:56:52.9 1:49.4
16 495 Nick Gammal 12 More Than 7  13:02.4 3:09:55.3 2:20.9
17 506 Carlos Lucio 11 More Than 7  14:12.4 3:24:07.8 3:30.9
18 503 Samnang Lim 11 More Than 7  14:57.6 3:39:05.4 4:16.1
19 499 Julian Hermida 11 More Than 7  15:04.0 3:54:09.5 4:22.5

Team - Channel Islands Finish Posi�on - 2
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Team Score (places): 65 Team Score (�mes): 57:53.5 Ave Time:11:34.7

Pos Bib No Name Grade O'All Place Cum Place Time Cum Time Time Back
1 249 Donaldo Mar�nez 11 1 1 10:41.5 10:41.5 0:00.0
2 243 Kevin Gonzalez 11 4 5 10:59.0 21:40.5 0:17.5
3 234 Marcos Barranco 11 10 15 11:33.3 33:13.8 0:51.8
4 244 Jonathan Herrera 12 23 38 12:18.6 45:32.4 1:37.1
5 233 Javier Ayala 12 27 65 12:21.0 57:53.5 1:39.5
6 252 Juan Ponce 11 (29) (94) 12:27.4 1:10:20.9 1:45.9
7 241 Alberto Gomez 12 (34) (128) 12:37.6 1:22:58.5 1:56.1

Team - Garfield Finish Posi�on - 3

Team Score (places): 72 Team Score (�mes): 58:29.0 Ave Time:11:41.8

Pos Bib No Name Grade O'All Place Cum Place Time Cum Time Time Back
1 445 Saul Romero 12 5 5 11:03.2 11:03.2 0:21.7
2 444 iVAN gARCIA 12 9 14 11:33.2 22:36.5 0:51.7
3 430 Angel Guerrero 11 11 25 11:33.9 34:10.5 0:52.4
4 450 Rodrigo Vargas 12 15 40 11:47.2 45:57.8 1:05.7
5 440 Abel Reyes 12 32 72 12:31.2 58:29.0 1:49.7
6 434 Christopher Mar�nez 11 (36) (108) 12:50.2 1:11:19.3 2:08.7
7 436 Arturo Nolasco 11 (38) (146) 13:04.8 1:24:24.1 2:23.3
8 442 Jerry Rocha 9 More Than 7  13:40.8 1:38:05.0 2:59.3
9 443 Ricardo Rodriguez 12 More Than 7  15:05.1 1:53:10.1 4:23.6

Team - Cerritos Finish Posi�on - 4

Team Score (places): 90 Team Score (�mes): 59:40.2 Ave Time:11:56.0

Pos Bib No Name Grade O'All Place Cum Place Time Cum Time Time Back
1 156 Patrick Dang 12 14 14 11:43.2 11:43.2 1:01.7
2 181 Noah Opena 11 16 30 11:51.1 23:34.4 1:09.6
3 180 Jus�n Miranda 11 19 49 11:59.2 35:33.6 1:17.7
4 184 William Park 11 20 69 12:00.7 47:34.4 1:19.2
5 208 Evere� Woolley 11 21 90 12:05.8 59:40.2 1:24.3
6 209 Jeff Xu 12 (25) (115) 12:20.8 1:12:01.1 1:39.3
7 155 Jacob Chung 12 (28) (143) 12:21.5 1:24:22.6 1:40.0
8 142 Francis Alba 12 More Than 7  12:22.7 1:36:45.4 1:41.2
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9 191 Ma�hew Samor�n 11 More Than 7  13:16.6 1:50:02.1 2:35.1
10 175 Meynard Luciano Jr. 12 More Than 7  13:21.7 2:03:23.8 2:40.2
11 162 Anthony Hoang 12 More Than 7  13:22.4 2:16:46.3 2:40.9
12 167 Isaiah Kim 12 More Than 7  13:27.9 2:30:14.3 2:46.4
13 207 Nathan Wong 11 More Than 7  13:28.5 2:43:42.9 2:47.0
14 154 Brandon Cheng 12 More Than 7  13:36.0 2:57:19.0 2:54.5
15 201 Lucas Tenzas 11 More Than 7  13:36.6 3:10:55.7 2:55.1
16 195 Allen Serrano 11 More Than 7  13:41.4 3:24:37.1 2:59.9
17 143 Zachary Alba 12 More Than 7  13:51.7 3:38:28.9 3:10.2
18 200 Isaiah Tang 12 More Than 7  13:52.2 3:52:21.1 3:10.7
19 174 Alex Lin 12 More Than 7  13:55.7 4:06:16.9 3:14.2
20 151 Brian Byun 12 More Than 7  13:55.8 4:20:12.7 3:14.3
21 145 Ryan Alvarez 12 More Than 7  14:44.6 4:34:57.4 4:03.1
22 183 Daniel Park 11 More Than 7  15:09.0 4:50:06.4 4:27.5
23 203 Da-Chien Tsui 11 More Than 7  15:09.6 5:05:16.1 4:28.1
24 176 Christopher Luu 11 More Than 7  15:28.0 5:20:44.1 4:46.5

Team - Salesian Finish Posi�on - 5

Team Score (places): 140 Team Score (�mes): 1:02:05.7 Ave Time:12:25.1

Pos Bib No Name Grade O'All Place Cum Place Time Cum Time Time Back
1 886 Diego Rivera 11 22 22 12:12.3 12:12.3 1:30.8
2 887 Jose Adrian Rocha 11 24 46 12:20.7 24:33.0 1:39.2
3 868 Brian Flores 12 26 72 12:20.8 36:53.8 1:39.3
4 861 Pedro Anguiano 11 33 105 12:33.1 49:26.9 1:51.6
5 885 Phillip Reyes 11 35 140 12:38.7 1:02:05.7 1:57.2
6 878 Milan Melendrez 12 (37) (177) 12:59.3 1:15:05.0 2:17.8
7 888 Carlos Rodriguez 11 (39) (216) 13:17.0 1:28:22.0 2:35.5
8 891 Alex Villasenor 11 More Than 7  13:21.7 1:41:43.8 2:40.2

Team - Waverly Pasadena Finish Posi�on - 6

Team Score (places): 154 Team Score (�mes): 1:06:25.6 Ave Time:13:17.1

Pos Bib No Name Grade O'All Place Cum Place Time Cum Time Time Back
1 1062 Patrick La�ng 9 8 8 11:27.1 11:27.1 0:45.6
2 1065 Ben Whiffen 11 30 38 12:27.9 23:55.0 1:46.4
3 1061 Joe Culp 10 31 69 12:29.1 36:24.1 1:47.6
4 1064 Alexander Riefe 12 40 109 13:36.9 50:01.1 2:55.4
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5 1060 Owen Barbato 9 45 154 16:24.5 1:06:25.6 5:43.0

Team - Montebello Finish Posi�on - 7

Team Score (places): 188 Team Score (�mes): 1:11:06.3 Ave Time:14:13.2

Pos Bib No Name Grade O'All Place Cum Place Time Cum Time Time Back
1 735 Carlos De Luna 11 18 18 11:57.2 11:57.2 1:15.7
2 739 Ian Flores 11 41 59 13:59.6 25:56.9 3:18.1
3 750 Gio Lopez 11 42 101 14:19.7 40:16.7 3:38.2
4 738 Michael Encarnacion 12 43 144 14:56.4 55:13.1 4:14.9
5 754 Jordan Romero 11 44 188 15:53.2 1:11:06.3 5:11.7

Team - Diamond Ranch Finish Posi�on - Inc.

Team Score (places): Inc. Team Score (�mes):

Pos Bib No Name Grade O'All Place Cum Place Time Cum Time Time Back
1 288 Michael Escamilla 10 Less Than 5  13:35.9 13:35.9 2:54.4
2 292 Jonathan Macedo 12 Less Than 5  14:34.8 28:10.7 3:53.3
3 285 Micheal Berry 12 Less Than 5  15:44.5 43:55.2 5:03.0
4 283 Alex Aguilera-Jimenez 12 Less Than 5  16:28.1 1:00:23.4 5:46.6

Team - Lakewood Finish Posi�on - Inc.

Team Score (places): Inc. Team Score (�mes):

Pos Bib No Name Grade O'All Place Cum Place Time Cum Time Time Back
1 590 David Orozco 11 Less Than 5  12:51.2 12:51.2 2:09.7
2 594 Richy Teng 11 Less Than 5  14:11.1 27:02.3 3:29.6

Team - Leuzinger Finish Posi�on - Inc.

Team Score (places): Inc. Team Score (�mes):

Pos Bib No Name Grade O'All Place Cum Place Time Cum Time Time Back
1 617 Leon Mrosk 11 Less Than 5  12:46.2 12:46.2 2:04.7
2 622 Emmanuel Wobo 11 Less Than 5  15:24.7 28:10.9 4:43.2

Team - Los Altos Finish Posi�on - Inc.

Team Score (places): Inc. Team Score (�mes):
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Pos Bib No Name Grade O'All Place Cum Place Time Cum Time Time Back
1 651 Jose Meza 11 Less Than 5  11:31.5 11:31.5 0:50.0
2 645 Mathew Granados 11 Less Than 5  12:40.5 24:12.0 1:59.0
3 637 Peter Carlin-Marrufo 12 Less Than 5  13:30.9 37:43.0 2:49.4
4 646 Eric Heng Less Than 5  14:39.7 52:22.7 3:58.2

Team - Pioneer Finish Posi�on - Inc.

Team Score (places): Inc. Team Score (�mes):

Pos Bib No Name Grade O'All Place Cum Place Time Cum Time Time Back
1 787 Rudy Mendoza 12 Less Than 5  11:55.6 11:55.6 1:14.1
2 788 Vincent Ramos 10 Less Than 5  15:14.2 27:09.8 4:32.7

Team - Roseville Finish Posi�on - Inc.

Team Score (places): Inc. Team Score (�mes):

Pos Bib No Name Grade O'All Place Cum Place Time Cum Time Time Back
1 843 Ma�hew Hoffman 11 Less Than 5  13:29.2 13:29.2 2:47.7
2 844 Owen Kress 11 Less Than 5  15:13.9 28:43.1 4:32.4

Team - San Marino Finish Posi�on - Inc.

Team Score (places): Inc. Team Score (�mes):

Pos Bib No Name Grade O'All Place Cum Place Time Cum Time Time Back
1 950 Ben Tang 11 Less Than 5  12:00.6 12:00.6 1:19.1
2 934 Auberon Lai 11 Less Than 5  12:24.4 24:25.0 1:42.9
3 935 Dus�n Lau 12 Less Than 5  13:32.1 37:57.1 2:50.6

Team - San Pedro Finish Posi�on - Inc.

Team Score (places): Inc. Team Score (�mes):

Pos Bib No Name Grade O'All Place Cum Place Time Cum Time Time Back
1 993 Manuel Tapia 11 Less Than 5  12:44.9 12:44.9 2:03.4
2 978 Jesus Fuentes 12 Less Than 5  13:47.7 26:32.7 3:06.2

Team - Valencia (Valencia) Finish Posi�on - Inc.

Team Score (places): Inc. Team Score (�mes):
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Pos Bib No Name Grade O'All Place Cum Place Time Cum Time Time Back
1 1047 Chris�an Kay 11 Less Than 5  10:58.2 10:58.2 0:16.7
2 1039 Christopher Carlsen 12 Less Than 5  11:45.6 22:43.8 1:04.1
3 1056 Miles Speights 11 Less Than 5  12:37.6 35:21.4 1:56.1
4 1053 Osman Mohammed 11 Less Than 5  12:55.2 48:16.7 2:13.7


